

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.354 OF 2025**

Jaya Suresh Gangar & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

Union Bank of India & Ors.

....Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_

**Ms. Vinodini Shrinivasan** i/b Mr. Harshad A. Sathe *for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Priyam Amin** i/b Mr. Nainesh Amin *for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.*

**Mr. A.I. Patel, Additional GP** with Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for Respondent/State.

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025.**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned counsel appearing for Defendant Nos.1 to 5 seeks and is granted further time of two weeks to file Affidavit-in-Reply by way of last chance. The Affidavit-in-Reply filed on behalf of Respondent Nos.6 and 7 is taken on record.
2. Liberty to the Petitioners to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the Contempt petition on 19 November 2025.

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM

Digitally signed by  
SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM KATKAM  
Date: 2025.10.16  
15:12:44 +0530

katkam

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**Page No. 1 of 1**