

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 354 OF 2025

Jaya Suresh Gangar ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Bank Of India ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham Gangan i/b Mr. Harshad Sathe for Petitioner  
Mr. A. I. Patel, Add GP a/w Ms. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 20th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**